BID OPENING DATE; BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE; LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAYING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TAMARRON SECTION 76
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 182
CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 14, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. CAMPOS
NOVEMBER 14, 2024
1931-8076 A&B (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

\$875,687.27

\$881,761,27

2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

\$962,277.20 \$968,314.20

3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

\$1,085,000.00

\$1,098,319.00

CALENDAR DAYS 120/150

Melony Gay, P.E., hereby builty these bld tabulations to be true and con-

MELONY F. GAY

85459

CENSER

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TAMARRON SECTION 76 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 182 CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 14, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. CAMPOS

				1) HURTADO CONSTRU	JCTION COMPANY	2) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC	5, CROSTEX CON	STRUCTION INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTA COS	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER SYSTE	EM ITEMS								
BEDDIN	WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES 3 AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARDS, AS DIRECTED NEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	599	\$35.88	\$21,492.12	\$40.00	70	\$45.00	\$26,955.00
	DRANT UNIT (MUELLER), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" ALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,545.00	\$6,545.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3 8" AWW	A GATE VALVE (MUELLER) & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,628.00	\$1,628.00	5 _ 70	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4 8" PLUG	& CLAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	00.ر ع	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5 2" BLOW	OFF ASSEMBLY BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
CONNEC	E AND DISPOSE EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND BLOW-OFF VALVE AND CT PROPOSED WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND ETORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATERLINE AS NEEDED, ETE IN PLACE (ALL SIZES)	EA	1	\$8.00	70	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7 CAST I	RON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.48	\$2,975.00	\$1,428.00	\$6,050.00	\$2,904.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,784.00
8 EXTRA (PLACE	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	CY	100	\$40.	\$4,J00.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
9 TRENCH	SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	599	\$1)	\$599.00	\$1.00	\$599.00	\$1.00	\$599.00
NEEDED	ERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF)), (ALL DEPTHS, THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT ECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	599	20.00	\$11,980.00	\$20.00	\$11,980.00	\$20.00	\$11,980.00
SPECIFI	, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA CATION NO. 4711 (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), ITE IN PLACE	EA		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
PARTNE	D "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GBI RS, LP, 281.499.4539, FOR WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, TTE IN PLACE	LS		\$2,754.00	\$2,754.00	\$2,754.00	\$2,754.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	FULSHEAR INSPECTION FEE (0.75% OF TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST), TEIN PLACE		1	\$6,513.18	\$6,513.18	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,249.98	\$8,249.98
	NCE FOR FORT BEND COUNTY PERMIT FOR WORK INSIDE RIGHT 8 NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	. 1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	ATION, INCLUDES BONDS, INSURANCE, CONSTRUCTION PERMITS, ETC ETE IN PLACE	.si	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
WATER SYSTE	MITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$61,847.30		\$91,497.00		\$107,067.98
SANITARY SE	WER ITEMS								
BEDDIN	SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, 0-1. EP1 ,, INCLUDES G AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARL AS DIRECTED NEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	162	\$78.00	\$12,636.00	\$45.00	\$7,290.00	\$50.00	\$8,100.00
INCLUDI	SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, C. `S 16° 2-16' DEPTH, ES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BL JUNTY STANDARDS, AS ED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	437	\$81.00	\$35,397.00	\$48.00	\$20,976.00	\$55.00	\$24,035.00
INCLUDI	SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, OVER 16' DEPTH, ES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARDS, AS ED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	130	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$110.00	\$14,300.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

1931-6076 A&B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TAMARRON SECTION 76 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 182 CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 14, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. CAMPOS NOVEMBER 14, 2024

LJA JOB	NO.		19	931-6076 A&B (9.2)					
				1) HURTADO CONSTRU	CTION COMPANY	2) R CONSTRUCTI	ON CIVIL, LLC	5, CROSTEX CONS	STRUCTION INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	COS	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
(0'	ANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW PROTECTOR AND RAMNEK AT ALL JOINTS, CLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARDS, MPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2 700.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
	TRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN ACE	VF	44.97	\$138.00	\$6,205.86	\$210.00	\$9,443.70	\$450.00	\$20,236.50
	IAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING NHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$88.00	\$528.00	\$190.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
SD BA	FORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2441, R 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND CKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, DROP, MARKER AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, C., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,335.00	\$10,680.00	\$1,5′ 00	\$12,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
SD BA	ONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, R 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND CKFILL, RISER WYE, PLUG, DROP, MARKER AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, C., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	352	\$68.00	\$23,95	\$45.00	\$15,840.00	\$52.00	\$18,304.00
	ANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE ON MANHOLE, (0' - 2.5' DEPTH), MPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	TRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE ON MANHOLE, (OVER 'OF DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	8.02	1.45	\$91.83	\$25.00	\$200.50	\$75.00	\$601.50
SA	MOVE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED NITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES, L DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	3.00	\$8.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
I, Melc SA	NITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	.12.88	\$112.88	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	TRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN ACE	CY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
NE	WATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF EDED), (ALL DEPTHS, THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT E DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	72	\$20.00	\$14,580.00	\$20.00	\$14,580.00	\$20.00	\$14,580.00
	I INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE RECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	7	729	\$3.00	\$2,187.00	\$3.00	\$2,187.00	\$3.00	\$2,187.00
16 TR	ENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	729	\$1.00	\$729.00	\$1.00	\$729.00	\$1.00	\$729.00
SANITAR	Y SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$149,141.57		\$127,596.20		\$143,073.00
	E FACILITIES ITEMS								
DE 46	POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, ASTM SPECIFICATION F2881 OR AA TO ALL PTHS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, AS SPECIFIED PF TXDO, F JIFICATION IS AS (CSJ 2158-01-013), INLCUDES BEDDING AND BACI J., PEI ORT BEND UNTY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	338	\$78.00	\$26,364.00	\$65.00	\$21,970.00	\$75.00	\$25,350.00
DE 46	POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, ASTM SPECIFICATION F2881 OR A/ HTO M330, ALL PTHS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, AS S CIFIED PER JT SPECIFICATION B AS (CSJ 2158-01-013), INLCUDES BEDDING JD BACK JL, PER FORT BEND UNTY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	98	\$78.00	\$7,644.00	\$70.00	\$6,860.00	\$85.00	\$8,330.00
DE 46	POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, ASTM SPECIFICATION F2881 OR AASHTO M330, ALL PTHS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, AS SPECIFIED PER TXDOT SPECIFICATION B AS (CSJ 2158-01-013), INLCUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND UNTY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	203	\$95.00	\$19,285.00	\$100.00	\$20,300.00	\$100.00	\$20,300.00

1931-6076 A&B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

NECESSARY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TAMARRON SECTION 76 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 182 CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 14, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. CAMPOS NOVEMBER 14, 2024

				4) HUDTADO CONSTRU	ICTION COMPANY	2) D CONSTRUCTI	ON CIVIL LLC	5, CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION INC
	PEROPIPTION			1) HURTADO CONSTRU		2) R CONSTRUCTI			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTA COS	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DEP 468	OLYPROPYLENE PIPE, ASTM SPECIFICATION F2881 OR AASHTO M330, ALL THS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, AS SPECIFIED PER TXDOT SPECIFICATION AS (CSJ 2158-01-013), INLCUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND NTY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	101	\$95.00	\$9,595.00	\$110.00	\$ 10.00	\$105.00	\$10,605.00
DEP 468	OLYPROPYLENE PIPE, ASTM SPECIFICATION F2881 OR AASHTO M330, ALL FHS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, AS SPECIFIED PER TXDOT SPECIFICATION AS (CSJ 2158-01-013), INLCUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND NTY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	17	\$178.00	\$3,026.00	\$195.00	\$3,315.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00
INCL	5' R.C.B. STORM SEWER BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, ALL DEPTHS, UDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, INCLUDES INTERNAL SEAL PER FORT BEND NTY STANDARDS ON ALL JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	317	\$409.00	\$129,653.00	,,56 0	\$160,085.00	\$620.00	\$196,540.00
	DREL INSPECTION OF ALL STORM SEWER LINES, ALL DEPTHS (TO BE USED Y AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1074	\$1.00	\$1,074.	\$6.00	\$6,444.00	\$1.00	\$1,074.00
	GE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES INLET TECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,078.00	156.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
	GE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST INLET ("H-2"), (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND - ED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL), COMPLETE IN SE	EA	2	\$1,518.00	J ₁ UJU.	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
INCL	E "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, UDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARDS, PLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2 3.00	13,728.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
	CTION BOX WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1-, 3.00	\$28,666.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
	CTION BOX WITH TYPE "A" INLET TOP, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND KFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
	L ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION RIM AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	,	\$88.00	\$792.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
14 TRE	NCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LE	1074	\$1.00	\$1,074.00	\$1.00	\$1,074.00	\$7.00	\$7,518.00
	UCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL MAIN EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALE WITH CEMENT BILIZED SAND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	N	905	\$3.00	\$2,715.00	\$5.00	\$4,525.00	\$10.00	\$9,050.00
NEE	ATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF DED), (ALL DEPTHS, THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1074	\$20.00	\$21,480.00	\$20.00	\$21,480.00	\$20.00	\$21,480.00
	RM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, TRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,077.20	\$3,077.20
18 EXTI PLAG	RA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, AS DIRECTED BY ENC. FER, C. MPLETE IN SE	CY	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
CLA'	ONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALL^ A' AROUND, 2' / LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AI TXPANSION SUMMERS, PER DETAIL, PLETE IN PLACE	SY	115	\$98.00	\$11,270.00	\$120.00	\$13,800.00	\$150.00	\$17,250.00
20 18" F	IP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	14	\$112.00	\$1,568.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
	FER DAM, INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00

1931-6076 A&B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TAMARRON SECTION 76 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 182 CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 14, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. CAMPOS NOVEMBER 14, 2024

LJA JOB NO.			1	931-6076 A&B (9.2)				^	
				1) HURTADO CONSTR	UCTION COMPANY	2) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC	5, CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	COS ATOT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	AROUND OUTFALL LOCATION AND AROUND KISTING PONDS, AS NECESSARY, AS DIRECTED BY ICE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1 00.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
23 SOD REESTABLISHMENT ARO	UND EXISTING POND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6730	\$1.00	\$6,730.00	\$1.00	3,730.00	\$1.50	\$10,095.00
24 INSTALL IRRIGATION, AS DIRE	CTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTO	DTAL:				\$431,856.00		\$471,593.00		\$546,594.20
PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITE	MS						4		
1 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE P	AVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2542	\$58.00	\$147,436.00	2.00	\$157,604.00	\$64.25	\$163,323.50
2 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE C	URB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	312	\$4.28	\$1,335.	\$4.00	\$1,248.00	\$4.30	\$1,341.60
3 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCR	ETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1060	\$4.28	\$4,5. ``0	\$4.00	\$4,240.00	\$4.30	\$4,558.00
	SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES ARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2860	\$3.28	ψ 80.80	\$8.00	\$22,880.00	\$7.50	\$21,450.00
	FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR UANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	27.17	\$355.0′	345.35	\$350.00	\$9,509.50	\$430.00	\$11,683.10
	S/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY ED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	61.49	,55.00	\$9,530.95	\$150.00	\$9,223.50	\$188.00	\$11,560.12
	NG STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, N OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF ACE	EA	23	38.00	\$7,774.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$161.00	\$3,703.00
PLACING, AND COMPACTION	FOR SITE FILL, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1874	\$1.58	\$2,960.92	\$1.00	\$1,874.00	\$7.50	\$14,055.00
SPECIFIED FILL AREAS, (PER PLACING AND COMPACTION T	USED FOR ONSITE ROADWAY, LOT FILL AND IN GRADING PLAN), INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, IO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH TED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	754	\$2.00	\$1,508.00	\$10.00	\$7,540.00	\$7.50	\$5,655.00
DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LI	NG, COMPACTING TO 95% STANDARD PROC R FTS, OFFROAD TRUCKS, <0.5 MILES, AS Y ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	498	\$6.50	\$3,237.00	\$30.00	\$14,940.00	\$10.75	\$5,353.50
11 STANDARD PAVING HEADER,	COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$21.50	\$602.00
PAVEMENT AND 8" LIME/FLY A	ACE EXISTING 8" REINFORCED CC CR∟ ISH SUBGRADE ON TAMAP ON PAL V , IPPURTENANCES, AS NECL `ARY, , DIRECTED E IN PLACE	LF	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$17.00	\$476.00
13 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE S IN PLACE	IDEWALK, AS DIRECTED BY FNG ¹ ER, COMPLETE	LF	286	\$40.00	\$11,440.00	\$40.00	\$11,440.00	\$45.00	\$12,870.00
PAVEMENT STRIPING, AND RE MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAIN	OL DEVICES, INCL "NG" AFFIC BUTTONS, EMOVAL OF EXISTING VEMENT STRIPING, IT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, NS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,588.00	\$3,588.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00

1931-6076 A&B (9.2)

FRN F-1386 Page 5 of 7 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TAMARRON SECTION 76
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 182
CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 14, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. CAMPOS
NOVEMBER 14, 2024
1931-6076 A&B (9.2)

				1) HURTADO CONSTRI	UCTION COMPANY	2) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC	3, CROSTEX CONS	STRUCTION INC.
ITEM	M DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTA COS	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
15	4° SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$15.00	^15.bc	\$17.00	\$17.00
16	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN SOD, AROUND INLETS AND MANHOLES, INCLUDES WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PACE	SY	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
17	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1372	\$1.00	\$1,372.00	\$1.00	\$1,372.00	\$4.00	\$5,488.00
18	16" SOD FOR EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
19	BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.14	\$500.00	\$2,070.00	,,5U O	\$2,070.00	\$750.00	\$3,105.00
20	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$0.02	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY TYPE III BARRICADE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$50 1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
22	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE SWMHCA SPECIFICATIONS NO.4311, 2 FEET OFF OF B.O.C., AND PROJECT BOUNDARY (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2797	\$1.60	\$ 175.20	\$2.00	\$5,594.00	\$2.00	\$5,594.00
23	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$ 0.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00
24	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00
25	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	,40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
26	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, FOR PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS		\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	AS-BUILT FINAL LOT GRADING SURVEY, MUST BE DONE BY GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, AND MUST BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
28	REINSPECTION FEE, PER FORT BEND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS, AS NEEDED, COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
PAVI	NG AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$232,842.40		\$271,591.00		\$288,264.82

Page 6 of 7 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE TAMARRON SECTION 76 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 182 CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS NOVEMBER 14, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. CAMPOS NOVEMBER 14, 2024 1931-6076 A&B (9.2)

			1) HURTADO CONSTRI	UCTION COMPANY	2) R CONSTRUCTI	ON CIVIL, LLC	3, CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION INC.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	COS ATOT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1								
1 24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM, C-76, CLAS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARDS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM NO. 1 COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	338	\$85.28	\$28,824.64	\$74.00	70	\$92.00	\$31,096.00
2 24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM, C-76, CLAS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARDS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM NO. 2 COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	98	\$85.28	\$8,357.44	\$82.00	\$8,036.00	\$96.00	\$9,408.00
3 30" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM, C-76, CLAS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARDS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM NO. 3 COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	203	\$103.98	\$21,107.94	۰.00	\$20,909.00	\$117.00	\$23,751.00
4 30" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM, C-76, CLAS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARDS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM NO. 4 COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	101	\$103.98	¢10,501.	\$107.00	\$10,807.00	\$121.00	\$12,221.00
5 48" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM, C-76, CLAS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PER FORT BEND COUNTY STANDARDS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM NO. 5 COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	17	\$188.0°	196.00	\$284.00	\$4,828.00	\$259.00	\$4,403.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 SUBTOTAL:				\$71,988.00		\$69,592.00		\$80,879.00
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL WATER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$61,847.30		\$91,497.00		\$107,067.98
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$149,141.57		\$127,596.20		\$143,073.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS				\$431,856.00		\$471,593.00		\$546,594.20
SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$232,842.40		\$271,591.00		\$288,264.82
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$875,687.27		\$962,277.20		\$1,085,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1								
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$875,687.27		\$962,277.20		\$1,085,000.00
DEDUCT DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO.1	_ /			-\$26,364.00		-\$21,970.00		-\$25,350.00
DEDUCT DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO.2				-\$7,644.00		-\$6,860.00		-\$8,330.00
DEDUCT DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO.3				-\$19,285.00		-\$20,300.00		-\$20,300.00
DEDUCT DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO.4				-\$9,595.00		-\$11,110.00		-\$10,605.00
DEDUCT DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO.5				-\$3,026.00		-\$3,315.00		-\$2,975.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1				\$71,988.00		\$69,592.00		\$80,879.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1				\$881,761.27		\$968,314.20		\$1,098,319.00

FRN F-1386 Page 7 of 7